ANEY NHIDENEYY

ONAEN | -3y) *saiSojouypal Sonseld IS — 3ieq ‘ddy 34eQ kq ‘pojy "POW J343Y ‘PO BJ0y3g | B
v | evusganwwnes JINIFIS %
4B .mw. .W. Aquassy Ja}4 .n_n_n_< 153
TIV-¥-00L-S0S : :
l N | oz | oS ou Buimeuq 001-SdsS 3L A 4
syewdy| wny LN aweN Jaqunu eriajel ‘N _ | buime.p buipjam 13.10eq 9414331103 §snQ mo-<-oo_-mom_ L€ _
¢ 6'ZL-71X9W €8LG1/ED 4109 peay X3y 00LO0SL9009MA| L
k4 9 £61/6D J3ysem bulids piepue)s 00L00090059MA| ¢
1A 91'L61/8D v 3pedb Jaysen jely 00000EL909IMA| € ,
! abue)y Jojdepy | 20-v-00L-5S| 7 -r08LL/5 244 om0 peu
] i mipees ooy | 00000LI8LOSHA| § 390813104 P3JRU-UOU 3y 7
) 13002 J3M0] J34 114 21-v-00L-5as| 9 o n_wﬂﬂﬂwLﬁ_mo“h,_ww:mowwmmm__
| .91/Ginu Alya44ng 0000091S069MA| L S vhay 93]
S uizBuoT-(ZX 77 X4'8)896 L /8D J 3pedb Jaysen abse 00L00ZZ8099MA| 8 "~
| (PImow Sey)00L~QHS J43uajsey 12uieg 0020000L0O0LIA| 6
€ WWZE Y4pIn 1934M 33{21Q SIPPIL 10S Ydd ¥RIq.€ 00000E000E0MA] OL
| (SQS 404)ZH09/0S/A00*7/DEZMOSS oMoIg 0591005500€WE]| LI T5708 |
) 6'7L-9LX8IW £8LSG1/9D 4109 peay xay 000009L8009MA| 2L
8l 8 €61/6D J3ysem buluds prepuess|  00L000B00SIMA| €L 0l
02 [9'1%94x4°8)1°L6 L/8D V¥ 3pedd Jaysen jeiy 000009L8099MA [ w1 €
z abue)y 431400 Jie Jamo)g G0-V-00L-SAS]| <l l
@— 0LX9W 818-1/9D Mass peay ued 433308 Ss0J4) OOOOOO—OOM®3> @— —
pamoliog| 4 HooH €0-1-009-SAs| Ll
i (a-9N-dH0Z-TVS Jo4) dpuey abue 00%000LZLOOMA| 8L . 6
| 433ys uoJl 3joy anoj ddy pajeido.aly 0%%0£000060Md| 6l . = 8
| (75-V-2L-QHS 210y 4 Jouaysey sselb Jybis 000007000074A | 0¢ L
| [S5-V-Z1-QHS))d 1e143)eu 3joy Jnoy |A1y 00L00ZLO00YHA| LC m q
# OLXSIW LLLLSIF MaJds pesy je)y oa._m_ 193308 SS0J4) OO—OOO—MONO\/>> NN “
0l 8IW 16881 /€D 4NU 4303y 3sul jejaw-uo 00L00800079MA| €C .
| Aiquasse xoq jo44u0) TIV-2-00L-SAS| %¢ 7
9 671-59%8W 1'0LL/GD 3.5 PR3y Japullhxay souy) 000009980L9MA| SC €
N 93194 9W)T0Z) 3IPuey Joop unuiunje 3senbs o 4 o o o o N _. o o N M m 9 N N
4 6°2,-91X9I |0L L/ G0 Ma1s peay Japunkyxay Jauu| 00ZL09L90LIMA | LZ |
Vi (3500]-14ue) g {nU'X3Y 002009000%79MA| 8¢
€ buinelp buipjam 1240eq Ja4)14 70-Y-00L-SAS| 62
| Buimep buip)am 13.4eq Jaj)iy 10-V-00L-SAS| 0€




ON 1B -Ju] 'saiSojouLpa] sanseld IUIYS ‘Z .:w, 72L00202| 24ea ddy s4ed Aq pon ‘POW 434y ‘POW J043g | el
o [ <02 2021 T . -
‘JeW ddy 159
.mw. .W. Y-9-001-505 fquassy Apog uieyy J3jsnpag 13Q
l unN- QL | @eds ‘ou Buimesq 00L-Sds 3L g S ®IQ
syJewdy | ‘wnN BN aweN Jaqunu |elidel ‘'ON
| 10ZSNS ajeyd junow Jojoy 70-9-00L-SAS| |
i 621-919W L'0LL/8D a.0s peay sapunha xay sauu| 002109L90L9MA| ¢
4 Juizbuo1-9 €61 /gD Jaysem burids piepule)s 00L000900G9MA| €
Vi -91'L61/8D v apedb saysen je)4 00000EL9099IMA| ¥
i SX7W LLLLSIrMas peay abue) yaypos ssou)l  00000G070Z9MA| &
9 0LX4W LLLLSIMM3Lds peay abue) Jayos $s0.) 000000L70Z9MA| 9
| L0ZSNS 7 34e1d paxiy wnixjes pazivo 0L-9-00L-SAsS| L
| 180 eans Jauayse) Jiod abseydsig 6-9-001-50s| 8
U 0LXSIW LLLLSIFMas peay ab.e) 4axos ssou) 00L000LSOZIMA]| 6
| hquassy | (adid s, 2)LiL-1S Joqeuiwna dyeys 00200LLLOSLIA| 0L
i OLXTWETQL /8D M35 HUNS oy Jouu| 005000L70LIMA| 1L
l Jaudysey Jabueyy saddoy 80-9-00L-SAs| ¢l
| 1Kaoy ajeid sseib jubis 90-9-00L-5S0s| €l
L | Lozsns|  bumedpbupiam ajerd bumolg jey £0-8-001-S0S| 7l
| 196 @3 Jau3jsey dARA 314404y L0-9-00L-Sas| <l
| flquassy flquasse Apoq ulew J34snpaq 10-9-00L-SAS| 9L > L
L | hawsssy[2ZAD90SA09 Jojow Jeab 33sr|  0000090090LWA| Ll
| flquassy Gexgly adhy-g aipuey seys 000005€800%dA| 81 ’
| L0ZSNS SAJRA 3110y ] (l-9-00L-SdsS| 6l E
| 10ZSNS buime.p buipjam aajeA 3)}40.y | 20-9-001,-S0as| 0¢ i
| 10ZSNS Aiquasse buixin 50-9-00L-SAS| 1C ¢
| SXYWLLL/GD M3.IS 430) PUB Je)4 X3y 3uy| 00000570089MA| 2¢C 7
|

VI3 U0ISIBA




Aq

ONJEW | -3y 'seiSojoupal sanseld uYS ‘Z‘:\m’ 12L00202| ®4eq ddy a4eQ Agpo | 'pol 4B 4y PO 21043g | B
popep [l SR PR T -

R —" fquassy Ja 41 ddy 1530

TIV-V-05¢-SdS

l N oz | s ou Bumeug 059¢-s0s L I ®aQ

syseway| “wny ‘1BW awey 13qunu jeLs3 el o\ so._._oa_ | Buime.p buipjam 131104 3414331103 4sng mo-<-oo_-mom_ L€ _
¢ 6'CL-CLX9W €8L51/€D 109 peay xay 00L00SL9009MA | L
77 9 €61/6D J3ysem bulids piepuels 00L00090099MA| ¢
P 91'L61/9D v 3pedd saysen ey 00000EL9099MA| €

pomosioq| | buey sojdepy|  20-v-00L-50S| 7 ] PuepuByS

0 13A[60-T1V-V-H000L-QWS) W-+08L1/€9 °Y4 433w pjnoys

) J9qQnJ J3UR4Sey ZIQY 3414 00000L18L0SHA S 9luel9)0]} payJlew-uou 3y] 7

pamossog| | J3A0Y JIMO) U314 Z1-v-00L-Sas| 9 o ‘3bpa 3y4 y4oows pue '9b6p3
_ /s Emg | 00000915069MA| L = @ dues pue sing 2ui 2oLyl
S (2x72x%'8)896 L/60 J apeib saysen abue 00L00ZZ8099MA| 8 "~
— (PInow sey)QQL-QHS Jauajsey |3lleg OONOOOOFOO—N_> m
€ WWZE Y4pim 133yn 3.1 3IPPIL 1305 Ydd PRI, € 00000€000E0MA] 0L
| (STS 404)ZH09/0S/A00"/0€ZMOSS J3R0ig 0591005S00€WG| L1 16708 !
8 6'CL-91X8W £8L51/€D 410q peay X3y 000009L8009MA| L
8l 8 £61/4D Jaysem bulids piepueys 00L000800S9MA| €1 0l
0¢ [9'1X9Lx4'8)"L61/GD V 9pesb Jaysen je)y 000009L8099MA| YL €
z abueyy 4a14no uie Jamolg G0-V-052-SdS| Gl VA
@— 0LX9IW 818-1/9D Ma.ds peay ued 433305 SS0J). OOOOOO—OOM®3> @— —

pamodog 4 HooH €0-1-009-SAs| Ll
Y (@-9N-dHOZ- VS J04) 3jpuey abue] 00%7000LZLOOMA| 81 ° 6
| 493ys U0 3j0y noj 14 pajeidos}da)] 07%70£000060Md| 6l o g 8
| (75-V-ZL-QHS 210y 4 Jauaysey sseib jybis 00000%70000%4A| 0¢C L
| (GSG-V=ZL-QHS)Id "+eu 3joy dnoj 1Koy 00L00ZLO00YYA| LT m (Q
4 OLXGIW LLLLSIC #3135 peay je)y 3b.e) 43405 ssou) 00L000LSOZIMA| ZZ | |5 (m
0l 8W 1'6881/8D Jnusporxay yasul lepu-oN|  00L0080007IMA [ €2 v

pamosiog| | Aiquasse xoq 1044u0) TIV-2-00L-SAS| #%¢ !
9 6747598 1'0LL/8D WS PR3y Japukyxay Jauy 000009980L9MA [ S¢ €
z H19(3104 9W) 102} d1puey Joop unuiunie 3senbs 0700002L00ZME| 9¢ l
b 6ZL-9LX9IW 1'0LL/GD Ma.S peay Japulhrxay sauy| 00ZL09L90L9MA | LT |
Vi (3500]-1{UB) 4 4nu "XoH 002009000%9MA| 8C

pamouloq| ¢ pueys Jooy4 40-Y-001-SAS| 62

pamosiog| | Bumesp Buipjam 121109 Jaj4 10-V-00L-SAS| 0€

YV d9 A UOISI9A




ONHEW | -3y 'seiSojouypsl sanseld IS —2 [1z000z0z[ 340 ddy 3jeq | Agpol | 'POW J34JV | ‘POl 3J0J3g | e
oo evassasswass JINIFHIS PR e
e fiquassy Apog uie}y Jojsnpa ddy 159
1BW .mw..w. TIY-6-052-505 19 Y Apog Ulely Jojsnps( 1saQ
| wnN | Sl | 3I1R9S ‘ou Buime.q 09¢-SAs A g4 JBA '

syseway| wny TN awey Jaqunu jerasely | oN
| 10ZSNS 24e1d Junou Jojop 50-9-05¢-SAS| |
Vi 6'71-91X9W 1'0LL /D W3S peay Japuikway Jouuf 00Z109L90L9MA| ¢
Y 9 £61/9D Jaysem buids piepueys 00L00090099MA| €
Y 9 1'L6L/gD V 3pesd Jaysem jey 00000EL909IMA| ¥
K XTI LLLLSIF Ma.>s peay ye abue] 4a400s ssou) 0000050%70Z9MA| &
9 OLX7W LLILSIF Mauds peay ey bue) apos ssol) 000000L70Z9MA| 9
| 10ZSNs 7 34e1d paxi) wnijes paziuo| 80-9-052-SAs| L
U0l VAT Jauaysey yuod abseasig 90-9-09¢-SAS| 8
4 OLXSIW LLLSIF has peay Jey 3bue) axpos ssou) 00L000LSOZOMA| 6
L fquassy (did e, £)01ZL-TS JojRuILNa d14RyS 00€00LLLOSLAA| O
i OLXYWE 0L L/GD MaLS yuns xay Jauy) 005000L70LIMA| 1L
| 1haay 34e1d sseib 4ybis €0-9-052-Sas| zl
L | Lozsns buinuep bupjan ajeid bumorg L0-8-052-S0S| €
| b e J3UBYSRY BAJRA D440y 60-9-052-Sas| % - L
| Kquassy Kiquasse Apoq urew Jajsnpaq 10-9-052-Sas| sl I ) /. g L
| fiquassy [ ZZAD9OSA09 4040w 230 )IST[ 0000090090LWA | 9L * D |\ﬂ\_ il & 5
) fquassy G xgW 3dhy-g aypuey Jeys 00000S€800HA | LI 6 ]l.
| 10ZSNS 13000 AARA 3[40y 0l-9-052-sas| sl va .\ 9 u m|
| L0ZSNS Bume.p Bupyan axjen ajjosy) ¢0-9-05¢-Sds| 6l 0l 7
L | auessy houasse 6] 0-8-052-50S | 02 ) D €
Z SXWLLL/GD MaS ¥0 pud el xay Bl 0000057008IMA| LZ ql 7

N _

v JIN U0ISIIA




I S HINI

1. Assembly Drawing (SDS-500)

Remarks: Please refer to material List 2 for specific explanation of the Arabic numbers in parts drawing.

1(3)



I S HINI

2. Parts List (SDS-500)

No. Name Part No. No. Name Part No.
1 M5x10 Cruciform screw YW61051000200 | 33 | Mixing motor YM50616400000
2 2" Mobile truckle YW03000200000 | 34 | Bottom plate BL35500001321
3 Suction box BY10203801150 35 | Discharge opening BL35500000420
4 Foot rest BL35500001920 36 | Discharge opening flange | BL35500000320
5 Foot rest - 37 | Back board BL35500001620
6 Foot rest - 38 | Airinlet pipe BL35500001620
7 Storage hopper flange BL35500000620 39 | Airoutlet pipe BL35500000220
8 Storage basket BL35500000021 40 | Attachment flange B BL35500002620
Storage basket
9 BL35500000720 | 41 | Attachment flange A -
cover board
10 | Manual-twisted screw YW69461600000 | 42 | Back cover board BL35500000521
11 | M6x10 Cruciform screw YW60062000000 | 43 | Ball valve YW50015000000
12 | Door frame BL35500001121 44 | M6x15 Socket screw YW61615000000
13 | Door frame BL35500003520 45 | 6mm Spring cushion YW65006000000
14 | Air damper 1 BL35500004420 | 46 | 6x18 Plain cushion YW66061800000
M6x15 External hex
15 YW60061500100 | 47 | Top-right tank door BL35500004120
screw
16 | 6x12 plain cushion YW66061200000 | 48 | Bottom-right cover board BL35500003720
17 | Air damper 2 BL35500000121 49 | Filter™* YR50181100000
18 | Air damper 3 BL35500000221 50 | Filter basket BL35500000321
) Wind pipe attachment
19 | Left side board BL35500004020 51 BL35500001120
flange
20 | Lonfan YE15000100000 52 | Top-right tank board BL35500001521
21 | Fan mounting plate - 53 | Dust screen YR40120300000
22 | Right side board BL35500001421 54 | Hinge CL203-1(right) YW06203100200
De-dusting machine's
23 | Upper plate - 55 -
mounting plate A
Filter basket's
24 | Feed opening flange B BL35500002420 56 ) BL35500001320
mounting plate
25 | Feed opening BL35500002520 57 | Bottom-right tank board BL35500001621
26 | Feed opening flange A BL35500002320 58 | 4" Braking truckle YW03000400000
M8x20 External
27 | M8x20 Socket screw YW61082000000 | 59 YW60082000200
hex screw
28 | 8mm Spring cusion YW65008000100 | 60 | 4" Mobile truckle YW03000400200
29 | 8x19 plain cushion YW66081900000 | 61 Deck plate BL35500001020
30 | Vertical curved blade** BL35500002020 62 | Feeding fan BM30042000050
31 | Blade shaft - 63 | Back top upright post BL35500000621
32 | Motor mounting plate - 64 | Intermediate clap board -

2(3)




_ SHINI

Name Part No. Name Part No.
65 | Front top cover board - 78 | M10 Locknut YW64101100000
66 | Front bottom cover board | BL35500002920 79 | Alarm light BL90011500020
67 | Front top upright post A - 80 | Exhaust fan YM60121200400
68 | Front top upright post B - 81 Left tank board BL35500004220
69 | Back upright post BL35500000821 82 | Left tank clapboard -
70 | Filter basket BL35500000321 83 | Hinge CL203-1(right) YW06203100400
. Electrical appliance
71 | Dust container BL35500001021 84 BL35500000920
mounting plate
72 | Five-star handle YR40083500000 | 85 | Top left tank door BL35500004120
73 | De-dusting fan (2.2kW) BM30224000050 | 86 | Panel YR40070000000
74 | Motherboard BL35500000820 87 | Power switch* YE10200300000
75 M10x45 External hex YW61104500000 | 88 | Bottom left tank door
screw
76 | 10mm Spring cushion YW65010000000 | 89 | SHR-12U-E BY20012000650
77 | 10%x25 Plain cushion YW66102500000

* means possible broken parts.
** means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested.
Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order to guarantee that the item number of
the spare part is in accordance with the real object.

3(3)




